

PRESS RELEASE:

April 15, 2019

Contact:

Jessica Pecchia 845.297.7600 jessicapecchia@pyramidmg.com

Easter Weekend at Poughkeepsie Galleria

Poughkeepsie, NY – Poughkeepsie Galleria will be closed on Sunday, April 21 in observance of the Easter holiday. Regal Cinemas will be open normal hours.

Visit the Easter Bunny now through Saturday, April 20 in Center Court from 10am to 8pm. Photo packages are available for purchase.

Now 97.7 will reveal the winner of the Ariana Grande concert tickets to Madison Square Garden in Center Court on Saturday, April 20. To enter the contest, one must complete the Easter Egg Scavenger Hunt on the Now 97.7 mobile app that finds eggs throughout Poughkeepsie Galleria between now and Friday, April 19.

Visit the community groups fundraising throughout the center on Saturday, April 20 including Girl Scouts Heart of Hudson, Point of Praise and Wappingers Indians Football.

For more information please visit <u>Poughkeepsie Galleria's website</u>.

###

About Poughkeepsie Galleria

Poughkeepsie Galleria is Dutchess County's largest, most dominant shopping destination for over 30 years. Anchored by Macy's, Target, Best Buy, Sears, JCPenney, Dick's Sporting Goods, Poughkeepsie Galleria offers 120 retail shops including Regal Cinemas. Additional information can be found at www.PoughkeepsieGalleriamall.com and you can find Poughkeepsie Galleria on Facebook (Facebook.com/PoughkeepsieGalleria), Twitter (@PokGalleria) and Instagram (@Poughkeepsie_Galleria).

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Poughkeepsie Galleria, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in North America. Headquartered in



A PYRAMID PROPERTY

Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retail-based, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast, with 16 properties located throughout New York, Massachusetts and Virginia. For over 40 years, Pyramid has led the industry by combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.